

Kellogg's Nutri-Grain Mixed Fruity Breakfast Bars

INGREDIENTS

STRAWBERRY: Cereals (31%)(Whole **WHEAT** Flour {15%}, **OAT** Flour {9%}, **WHEAT** Flour, Whole Grain **BARLEY** {1.5%}), Sugar, Fructose, Strawberry Puree from Concentrate (8%), Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Modified Starch, Stabilisers (Sodium Alginate, Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum), Calcium Carbonate, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract), Salt, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Strawberry Flavouring with Other Natural Flavourings, Raising Agent (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Firming Agent (Calcium Phosphate), Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin (B2), Folic Acid, Vitamin B12.

BLUEBERRY: Cereals (31%)(Whole **WHEAT** Flour {15%}, **OAT** Flour {9%}, **WHEAT** Flour, Whole Grain **BARLEY** {1.5%}), Dextrose, Fructose, Sugar, Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Blueberry Puree from Concentrate (4.5%), Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, Stabilisers (Sodium Alginate, Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum), Calcium Carbonate, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Colour (Anthocyanins), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Firming Agent (Calcium Phosphate), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin (B2), Thiamin (B1), Folic Acid, Vitamin B12.

APPLE: Cereals (31%)(Whole **WHEAT** Flour {15%}, **OAT** Flour {9%}, **WHEAT** Flour, Whole Grain **BARLEY** {1.5%}), Dextrose, Fructose, Sugar, Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Apple Puree from Concentrate (6%), Maltodextrin, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, Stabilisers (Sodium Alginate, Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum), Calcium Carbonate, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Raising Agent (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Firming Agent (E341i), Stabiliser (E452i), Cinnamon, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin (B2), Thiamin (B1), Folic Acid, Vitamin B12.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**

DIETARY

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE

Store in a cool dry place.

MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

Kellogg Europe Trading Ltd, The Kellogg Building, Airside Business Park, Swords, Dublin, Ireland.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Ireland

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.